

## Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

8-14-1969

## from/To: Jackson G. Lehman (Chalk's reply filed first)

Jackson G. Lehman

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

## Recommended Citation

 $Lehman, J. \ G. \ (1969). \ from/To: Jackson \ G. \ Lehman \ (Chalk's \ reply \ filed \ first). \ Retrieved \ from \ https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/1920$ 

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



August 14, 1969

Mrs. H. L. Liebert Yokefellow Institute 920 Earlham Drive Richmond, Indiana 47374

Dear Mrs. Liebert:

Thank you so much for sending along a copy of your letter to Charles Stovall. I do hope that by now he has replied to your letter in taking care of the \$16.45 charge for the Retreat. Thank you so much for letting me know about this matter.

We all still remember with the kindest regards, your attention to us. Every detail of our business arrangements was handled effeciently and pleasantly. It meant a great deal to all of us. You have a significant ministry as secretary at the Yokefellow Institute.

Give Sam and Craig my best regards. I will be glad to do something about this matter if any further attention is necessary.

Sincerely yours,

John Allen Chalk

JAC:1c